Introduced by Council President Freeman:

RESOLUTION 2023-29

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING VIJAY AND QASS SINGH UPON THEIR VICTORY IN THE 2022 PNC CHAMPIONSHIP; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

9 WHEREAS, the PNC Championship is an annual golf event at the 10 Ritz-Carlton Golf Club in Orlando that pairs 20 Major Champions with 11 a member of their family to play their favorite game with people they 12 love; and

WHEREAS, on their 16th start in the event, Vijay and Qass Singh finally captured their first victory at the PNC Championship. The duo began playing in the PNC Championship when Qass was just 13 years old, and came close to winning on various occasions with three runners-up finishes and eight top fives; and

18 WHEREAS, Team Singh shot 59-59 to secure a two-shot victory over 19 John and John Daly II and Justin and Mike Thomas, and they claimed 20 the Willie Park Trophy. Vijay and Qass Singh are the first team in 21 PNC Championship history to shoot two sub-60 rounds in the tournament; 22 and

WHEREAS, Vijay and Qass Singh left the course with the trophy, and also with their shared memories of playing and winning together that will be treasured for a lifetime; and

26

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:

Section 1. The City Council hereby commends Vijay and Qass Singh for their victory at the PNC Championship. The Jacksonville City Council celebrates with Team Singh, who serve as a reminder that success comes from talent, hard work and persistence.

31

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become

1 effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective 2 without the Mayor's signature. 3 4 Form Approved: 5

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

7 Office of General Counsel

6

8 Legislation prepared by: Colleen Hampsey, City Council Research

9 GC-#1541528-v2-Freeman_-_Team_Singh_PNC_Championship.docx